

PRESS RELEASE JMS Fahrzeugteile, low luxury liner on large Cor. Speed Deville rims

The Mercedes Benz S class does not immediately spring to mind when thinking of a popular basis for customization, something which is especially true for its long version which, being both comfortable and luxurious, has proved popular as a dignified chauffeur sedan in high society. But there is so much more on offer, as this newly unveiled specimen from the Walddorfhäslach-based specialists JMS Fahrzeugteile impressively demonstrates.

The S 500 L model from the W221 series has been kitted out with a set of rims from Cor.Speed Sports Wheels, a brand distributed by JMS. DeVille light metal wheels with a brushed silver finish sit atop its axles, measuring 9x20" ET40 (€449) at the front and 10.5x20" ET40 (€479) at the back in the deep concave version used here. They have all been mounted in combination with 10 millimeter-thick spacers (€60 per wheel) in accordance with certificate specifications, and fitted with 255/35 R20 and 285/30 R20 Eagle tires.

In addition, JMS integrated a KW DLC lowering module (\in 1,599) for the factory ABC chassis which enables the body height to be variably adjusted between its standard level and up to 40 millimeters lower. And to boost the acoustic performance of the Mercedes V8 engine, which generates a mighty 388 hp and 530 Nm, the sedan was fitted with a stainless steel exhaust system for the catalytic converter from the JMS product range (\in 2,800), which ends in four tailpipes measuring 120x80 millimeters in diameter.

And last but not least, to round off the sporty, dynamic look perfectly, the skirts of the S 500 L's new body kit are very reminiscent of the limited Black Series collection and the LED rear lights of the facelift give the vehicle an overall modernized look.

The high-quality JMS products are available at car dealerships, well-stocked specialist retailers, or directly from JMS Fahrzeugteile (www.jms-fahrzeugteile.de). All other facts, as well as price and delivery information, regarding the entire JMS Fahrzeugteile program are available from:

JMS Fahrzeugteile GmbH Hauptstr. 26 72141 Walddorfhäslach Germany

Tel.: +49 (0) 71 27 / 96084-0 Fax: +49 (0) 71 27 / 96084-20 Email: info@jms-fahrzeugteile.de www.jms-fahrzeugteile.de www.jms-fahrzeugteile.com

Reprint free of charge * specimen copy requested